Council Decision (EU) 2019/1727 of 7 October 2019 on the position to be adopted on behalf of the European Union at the Second Ministerial Meeting of the Bonn Agreement with regard to the Ministerial Declaration and the Bonn Agreement Strategic Action Plan (BASAP) 2019-2025 annexed thereto

Article 1 The position to be adopted on the Union's behalf at...

This Decision shall enter into force on the day of...

Signature

Addendum 1

Tasks 1-18 in relation to Strategic Aim A (prevention):

Tasks 19-30 in relation to Strategic Aim B (Preparedness):

Tasks 31-40 in relation to Strategic Aim C (Response):

Annex I

Current CLARROMAGNEOL texts for Annex I to Annex VI and...

- (b) Annex I Regulations for the Prevention of Pollution by...
- (c) Annex II Regulations for the Prevention of Pollution by...
- (d) Annex III Regulations for the Prevention of Pollution by...
- (e) Annex IV Regulations for the Prevention of Pollution by...
- (f) Annex V Regulations for the Prevention of Pollution by...
- (g) Annex VI Regulations for the Prevention of Air Pollution...

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision (EU) 2019/1727. (See end of Document for details)

- (1) OJ L 188, 16.7.1984, p. 9.
- (2) Council Decision 84/358/EEC of 28 June 1984 concerning the conclusion of the Agreement for cooperation in dealing with pollution of the North Sea by oil and other harmful substances (OJ L 188, 16.7.1984, p. 7).
- (3) Council Decision 93/540/EEC of 18 October 1993 approving certain amendments to the Agreement for cooperation in dealing with pollution of the North Sea by oil and other harmful substances (Bonn Agreement) (OJ L 263, 22.10.1993, p. 51).

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision (EU) 2019/1727.